OP \$90.00 5764074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
People Animals Revolutionary Care, PLLC		08/14/2021	Professional Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathway Vet Alliance LLC
Street Address:	800 W Cesar Chavez St B100
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5764074	THE PARC
Registration Number:	5764073	THE PARC
Registration Number:	6295442	THE PARC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: legal@pathwayvets.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Borichevsky

Address Line 1: 800 W Cesar Chavez St B100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Amanda BorichevskySIGNATURE:/s/ Amanda BorichevskyDATE SIGNED:08/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=PARC Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PARC Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated effective as of August 14, 2021 ("Effective Date"), is from People Animals Revolutionary Care, PLLC, a Texas Professional limited liability company ("Grantor") to Pathway Vet Alliance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantee").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor ASSIGNS, CONVEYS, TRANSFERS, and DELIVERS to Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Marks") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described below and as more particularly shown on Exhibit A attached hereto:

Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
THE PARC	5764074	May 28, 2019
THE PARC	5764073	May 28, 2019
THE PARC	6295442	March 16, 2021

The assignment and conveyance of all rights related to the Marks expressly includes the assignment of any and all related goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used or which is connected with the use of or symbolized by the Marks. Grantee hereby assumes all rights and obligations related to the Marks, as well as the licenses related thereto, from and after the Effective Date.

EXECUTED as of the Effective Date.

GRANTOR:

People Animals Revolutionary Care, PLLC, a Texas professional limited liability company

Name: Steven D. Hotchkiss, DVM

Title: President

GRANTEE:

Pathway Vet Alliance LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Ву:_____

Name: Amanda Borichevsky

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated effective as of August 14, 2021 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), is from People Animals Revolutionary Care, PLLC, a Texas Professional limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>") to Pathway Vet Alliance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantee</u>").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor **ASSIGNS**, **CONVEYS**, **TRANSFERS**, and **DELIVERS** to Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>") registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described below and as more particularly shown on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
THE PARC	5764074	May 28, 2019
THE PARC	5764073	May 28, 2019
THE PARC	6295442	March 16, 2021

The assignment and conveyance of all rights related to the Marks expressly includes the assignment of any and all related goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used or which is connected with the use of or symbolized by the Marks. Grantee hereby assumes all rights and obligations related to the Marks, as well as the licenses related thereto, from and after the Effective Date.

EXECUTED as of the Effective Date.

RECORDED: 08/20/2021

GRANTOR:	People Animals Revolutionary Care, PLLC, a Texas professional limited liability company	
	By: Name: Steven D. Hotchkiss, DVM Title: President	
GRANTEE:	Pathway Vet Alliance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
	By: Name: Amanda Borichevsky Title: General Counsel and Secretary	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0086